
 
2704 

TerraVerde Energy LLC Page 1 of 2 #317-S1810 
  Fifth Amendment 
 

TerraVerde Energy LLC 
 

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #317-S1810 
 
THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #317-S1810 made and 
entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State 
of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and TerraVerde Energy LLC, a 
Delaware limited liability company duly qualified to conduct business in the State of 
California, whose principal place of business is 1100 Larkspur Landing Circle, Suite 
275, Larkspur, California 94939 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 
 

R E C I T A L S 
 
WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to assist the Chief Administrative 
Office, Facility Division, in submitting an interconnection application regarding the 
covered parking and solar farm elements of County’s Public Safety Facility, in 
accordance with Agreement for Services #317-S1810 dated December 11, 2017, 
Amendment I dated February 2, 2018, Amendment II dated March 9, 2018, Amendment 
III dated September 11, 2018, and Amendment IV dated May 2, 2019, all incorporated 
herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”); 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term for 
one (1) additional year, amending ARTICLE II, Term; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this Fifth Amendment to Agreement on the following terms 
and conditions: 
 
ARTICLE II, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows: 
 
ARTICLE II 
Term:  This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both parties 
hereto and as amended, shall cover the period of December 11, 2017 through 
December 31, 2020. 
  
Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services 
#317-S1810, as amended, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

                                                                                              19-1806 A 1 of 2



 
 

 

TerraVerde Energy LLC Page 2 of 2 #317-S1810 
  Fifth Amendment 
 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Fifth Amendment to 
Agreement for Services #317-S1810 on the dates indicated below. 
 
 
 

- - C O U N T Y   O F   E L  D O R A D O - - 
 
 
 
By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

 
Purchasing Agent 
Chief Administrative Office 
“County” 

 
 
 
 
 
 

- - T E R R A V E R D E   E N E R G Y   L L C - - 
 
 
 
 
By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

Rick Brown, PhD 
Chief Executive Officer and 

 Corporate Secretary 
“Consultant” 

 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                              19-1806 A 2 of 2




